FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ONSHORE TARGET GROUP

The table below sets forth a summary of the audited financial information of the Onshore Target Group
for the two years ended 31 December 2016:

For the year ended
31 December
2015 2016

RMB’000 RMB’000

Profit before taxation 15,825 20,774
Profit after taxation 12,759 15,529

As at 31 May 2017, the unaudited total assets and net assets of the Onshore Target Group were
approximately RMB150,991,715.49 and RMB98,291,470.41.

INFORMATION ON THE GROUP

The Group is a fast-growing integrated landscape architecture service provider in China. The Group
focuses on major urban landscape projects across China and offers customers ‘‘one stop’’ project-based
landscape architecture service solutions, including design and planning, design refinement,
construction, seedlings cultivation and maintenance.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDERS OF THE COMPANY

The table below sets out a summary of the shareholdings in the Company (i) as at the date of this
announcement; and (ii) upon the issuance of the Consideration Shares:

Shareholders
As at the date of this

announcement

Immediately following the
allotment and issue of all
the Consideration Shares

by the Company
Number of Shares % Number of Shares %

Broad Landscape International 991,321,041 29.66 991,321,041 29.35
Greenland Financial 991,321,041 29.66 991,321,041 29.35
Eastern Greenstate International 306,313,662 9.16 306,313,662 9.07
Offshore Vendor — — 35,387,758 1.05
Other public Shareholders 1,053,581,213 31.52 1,053,581,213 31.18

Total 3,342,536,957 100.00 3,377,924,715 100.00

– 9 –

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF ENTERING INTO THE OFFSHORE SHARE PURCHASE
AGREEMENT

By grasping the opportunities brought by the quick development of landscaping infrastructure
construction in China, the Company aims at developing into an industrial platform which consists of
three main business modules, namely investment, construction and operation. The Onshore Target
Company has a rich experience accumulated for decades as well as outstanding construction abilities in
the landscaping industry. The Directors believe the Acquisition would effectively increase the
comprehensive solving ability of the Company in terms of facing future large-scale landscaping